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YEAR 2011 SARASOTA COUNTY LEVEL OF SERVICE SPREADSHEET -DAILY

Existing FDOT County  City Year 2011

Section Section Functional Posted Area Facility LOS LOS LOS # Arterial Divided/ . /Tw( Left Turn Right Turn Thru Daily Deficiency

No. Length Classification Speed Type Type Std. Std. Std. Signals Class UnDivided = Way LEVE] LEVES Lanes  Capacity Volume LOS Determination
17005000 SR 681 VENICE CONNECTER SR 45/US41 0.000  |US 41 Ramp 0.327 0.327 Principal Arterial-other 45 UA H D C U 1w OL OR 2 38,580 6,550 B
17005000 SR 681 VENICE CONNECTER US 41 Ramp 0.327 |CSXR/W 1.531 1.204 Principal Arterial-other 65 UA H D C D 2W OL OR 4 64,300 11,600 B
17005000 SR 681 VENICE CONNECTER CSXR/W 1.531 [I-75 Ramp 3.069 1.538 Principal Arterial-other 70 TA H C C D 2W OL WR 4 45,400 11,600 B
17005000 SR 681 VENICE CONNECTER 1-75 Ramp 3.069 [I-75/SR 93 4.142 1.073 Principal Arterial-other 70 TA H C C U 1w OL OR 2 27,240 5,400 B
17008000 SR 758 BEE RIDGE ROAD SR 45/US41 0.000 |CR 773/Beneva Rd 2.026 2.026 Minor Arterial 45 UA A D D 5 2 D 2W WL WR 6 52,815 32,994 C
17008000 SR 758 BEE RIDGE ROAD CR 773/Beneva Rd 2.026  [Bond P1 3.368 1.342 Minor Arterial 45 UA A D D 2 1 D 2W WL OR 6 55,300 45,414 C
17008000 SR 758 BEE RIDGE ROAD Bond Pl 3.368 [Shopping Center/Hospital Ent. 4.652 1.284 Minor Arterial 45 UA A D D 3 2 D 2W WL WR 4 34,860 41,500 F Over Capacity
17008000 SR 758 BEE RIDGE ROAD Shopping Center/Hospital Ent. 4.652 [I-75 Ramp 5.203 0.551 Minor Arterial 45 UA A D D 3 8 D 2W WL WR 6 45,885 41,500 D Near Capacity
17008000 SR 758 BEE RIDGE ROAD 1-75 Ramp 5203 |R/W Line 5432 0.229 Minor Arterial 45 UA A D C D 2W WL WR 4 64,300 29,500 B
17010000 US 41 TAMIAMI TRAIL Charlotte County Line 0.000 [SR 777/River Rd 6.138 6.138 Principal Arterial-other 45 UA A D D 9 1 D 2W WL WR 4 38,535 30,000 B
17010000 US 41 TAMIAMI TRAIL SR 777/River Rd 6.138  |Rockley Blvd 9.878 3.740 Principal Arterial-other 55 UA A D D 1 1 D 2W WL WR 4 38,535 17,600 B
17010000 US 41 TAMIAMI TRAIL Rockley Blvd 9.878 |SR 776/Park Pl 12.837 2.959 Principal Arterial-other 45 UA A D D 3 1 D 2W WL WR 4 38,535 28,455 B
17010000 US 41 TAMIAMI TRAIL SR 776/ Park P1 12.837 [SR 45A/Venice Bypass 14.895 2.058 Principal Arterial-other 45 UA A D D 5 2 D 2W WL WR 6 52,815 45,000 D
17010000 US 41 TAMIAMI TRAIL SR 45A / Venice Bypass 14.895 |CR 772/ Venice Ave 17.131 2.236 Principal Arterial-other 40 UA A D D 8 2 D 2W WL OR 4 33,200 18,100 C
17020000 USB 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL CR 772/ Venice Ave 0.000 [SR45A/US 41 0.650 0.650 Principal Arterial-other 40 UA A D D 3 8 D 2W WL WR 4 29,610 17,000 D
17020000 US 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL SR 45A/US 41 0.650 [Laurel Rd 2.894 2.244 Principal Arterial-other 45 UA A D D 3 1 D 2W WL WR 6 58,065 37,000 B
17020000 US 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL Laurel Rd 2.894 SR 681 Ramp 3.421 0.527 Principal Arterial-other 45 UA A D D 1 1 D 2W WL WR 6 58,065 46,500 B
17020000 US 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL SR 681 Ramp 3.421 |Bayshore Rd 4.011 0.590 Principal Arterial-other 55 UA H D D D 2W WL WR 5 80,350 37,000 B
17020000 US 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL Bayshore Rd 4.011  |CR 789/0Id Venice Rd 6.123 2112 Principal Arterial-other 55 UA A D D 1 1 D 2W WL WR 4 38,535 37,000 C Near Capacity
17020000 US 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL CR 789/0Id Venice Rd 6.123 |CR 773/Beneva Rd 10.029 3.906 Principal Arterial-other 55 UA A D D 7 1 D 2W WL WR 4 38,535 35,000 C Near Capacity
17020000 US 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL CR 773/Beneva Rd 10.029  [Buccaneer Dr 11.716 1.687 Principal Arterial-other 45 UA H D D D 2W WL WR 4 64,300 31,051 B
17020000 US 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL Buccaneer Dr 11.716 |CR 72 A/Proctor Rd 14.287 2.571 Principal Arterial-other 45 UA A D D 7 2 D 2W WL WR 6 52,815 41,117 D
17020000 US 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL CR 72 A/Proctor Rd 14.287 |Webber St 15.917 1.630 Principal Arterial-other 45 UA A D D D 6 2 D 2W WL WR 6 52,815 50,601 D Near Capacity
17020000 US 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL Webber St 15.917 [SR 683/US 301 17.373 1.456 Principal Arterial-other 40 UA A D E D 5 2 D 2W WL WR 6 52,815 61,000 F Over Capacity
17020000 US 41 MOUND ST SR 683/US 301 17.373 |Osprey Ave 17.567 0.194 Principal Arterial-other 40 UA A D E D 1 3 D 2W WL OR 4 28,200 33,000 F Over Capacity
17020000 US 41 MOUND ST Osprey Ave 17.567 |Orange Ave 17.851 0.284 Principal Arterial-other 40 UA A D D D 1 2 D 2W WL WR 6 52,815 35,000 C
17020000 US 41 N TAMIAMI TRAIL Orange Ave 17.851 _|University Pkwy 21.860 4.009 Principal Arterial-other 40 UA A D D D 9 2 D 2W WL WR 4 34,860 36,140 E Over Capacity
17020000 US 41 N TAMIAMI TRAIL University Pkwy 21.860 [College Dr 22.204 0.344 Principal Arterial-other 45 UA A D E D 1 2 D 2W WL WR 4 34,860 38,500 F Over Capacity
17020000 US 41 N TAMIAMI TRAIL College Dr 22.204 |Manatee County Line 22.390 0.186 Principal Arterial-other 45 UA H D F D 2W WL OR 6 96,400 38,500 B
17030000 SR 789 GULF STREAM AVE SR 45/ Tamiami Trail 0.000 _ [Sunset Dr 0.194 0.194 Minor Arterial 40 UA A D D E 1 3 D 2W WL WR 3 21,365 33,500 F Over Capacity
17030000 SR 789 RINGLING CSWY/JOHN RINGLING|Bird Key Dr 1.206  [Washington Dr 2.124 0.918 Minor Arterial 35 UA H D D E D 2W WL WR 4 64,300 28,000 B
17030000 SR 789 RINGLING BLVD/ST.ARMANDS CI§Washington Dr 2124 [Madison Dr 2.368 0.244 Minor Arterial /Collector 25 UA H D D E D 2W OL OR 4 64,300 26,000 B
17030000 SR 789 JOHN-RINGLING PKWY Madison Dr 2.368 |Westway Pl 3.170 0.802 Collector 35 UA H D B E U 2W WL OR 2 22,200 16,400 D
17030000 SR 789 GULF OF MEXICO DR Long Boat Key Club Rd 3.870 |Harborside Dr 5.987 2117 Collector 45 UA H D D E D 2W WL WR 2 23,310 11,800 C
17030000 SR 789 GULF OF MEXICO DR Harborside Dr 5.987 |[Manatee County Line 8.957 2.970 Collector 45 UA A D D E 1 1 D 2W WL WR 2 18,191 8,600 B
17030201 SR 789 GULF STREAM AVE Sunset Dr 0.000 |Bird Key Dr 1.006 1.006 Minor Arterial 35 UA A D D E 1 1 D 2W WL OR 4 36,700 33,000 C
17030401 SR 789 JOHN RINGLING PKWY Westway Pl 0.000  |[Long Boat Key Club Rd 0.648 0.648 Collector 35 UA A D D E 2 2 D 2W WL WR 2 16,758 16,700 D Near Capacity
17040000 | SR 780 FRUITVILLE RD/SR 780 School Ave 0381 |CR773/ Beneva Rd 2134 1.753 R A Gl 45 UA D D 5 2 D oW WL 0R 6 50300 | 41,918 D
17040000 SR 780 FRUITVILLE RD/SR 780 CR 773/ Beneva Rd 2.134 |Honor Ave 4.203 2.069 Principal Arterial-other 45 UA A D D D 3 1 D 2W WL WR 6 58,065 43,500 B

Principal Arterial-

17040000 SR 780 FRUITVILLE RD/SR 780 Honor Ave 4.203  [State R/W Line 5.692 1.489 other/Collector 45 UA A D 4 2 D 2W WL WR 6 52,815 49,000 Near Capacity
17040401 SR 780 FRUITVILLE RD Washington Blvd 0.000 _|School Ave 0.325 0.325 Principal Arterial-other 40 UA A D D 2 3 2W WL WR 6 45,885 31,500

Note:

LOS Spreadsheet should be used as a planning level analysis tool.

Future D factor value of 55% is used for two-way facility and a value of 100% is used for one-way facility.
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YEAR 2011 SARASOTA COUNTY LEVEL OF SERVICE SPREADSHEET -DAILY

Year 2017 (E+C) Year 2035 Existing Existing Existing

Section Section TRIP Thru LOS Daily LOS Daily Koo D3y To

No. Length Improvement Lanes Std Capacity Volume Std Capacity Trend Volume Trend LOS Model Volume  Model LOS  Factor Factor Factor
17005000 SR 681 VENICE CONNECTER SR 45/US41 0.000  |US 41 Ramp 0.327 0.327 2 D 38,580 10,500 B 2 D 38,580 22,300 C 22,151 C 9.00% 99.90% 6.90%
17005000 SR 681 VENICE CONNECTER US 41 Ramp 0.327 |CSXR/W 1.531 1.204 4 D 64,300 13,000 B 4 D 64,300 17,200 B 49,278 C 9.00% 55.50% 6.90%
17005000 SR 681 VENICE CONNECTER CSXR/W 1.531 [I-75 Ramp 3.069 1.538 4 C 45,400 13,000 B 4 C 45,400 17,200 B 64,181 E 9.00% 55.50% 6.90%
17005000 SR 681 VENICE CONNECTER 1-75 Ramp 3.069 [I-75/SR 93 4.142 1.073 2 C 27,240 6,000 B 2 C 27,240 8,000 B 24,302 C 9.00% 99.90% 6.50%
17008000 SR 758 BEE RIDGE ROAD SR 45/US41 0.000 |CR 773/Beneva Rd 2.026 2.026 6 D 52,815 36,919 C 6 D 52,815 48,867 D 44,637 D 9.00% 52.90% 2.30%
17008000 SR 758 BEE RIDGE ROAD CR 773/Beneva Rd 2.026  [Bond P1 3.368 1.342 6 D 55,300 50,869 C 6 D 55,300 67,207 F 46,907 C 9.00% 52.90% 2.60%
17008000 SR 758 BEE RIDGE ROAD Bond Pl 3.368 [Shopping Center/Hospital Ent. 4.652 1.284 4 D 34,860 46,500 F 6 D 52,815 61,400 F 50,166 D 9.00% 52.90% 3.40%
17008000 SR 758 BEE RIDGE ROAD Shopping Center/Hospital Ent. 4.652 [I-75 Ramp 5.203 0.551 6 D 45,885 46,500 E 6 D 45,885 61,400 F 68,500 F 9.00% 52.90% 3.40%
17008000 SR 758 BEE RIDGE ROAD 1-75 Ramp 5203 |R/W Line 5.432 0.229 4 D 64,300 33,000 B 4 D 64,300 43,700 C 39,164 C 9.00% 52.90% 2.30%
17010000 US 41 TAMIAMI TRAIL Charlotte County Line 0.000 [SR 777/River Rd 6.138 6.138 4 D 38,535 33,700 C 6 D 58,065 44,700 B 58,918 F 9.00% 53.10% 3.50%
17010000 US 41 TAMIAMI TRAIL SR 777/River Rd 6.138  |[Rockley Blvd 9.878 3.740 4 D 38,535 19,700 B 4 D 38,535 26,000 B 38,763 F 9.00% 53.10% 4.70%
17010000 US 41 TAMIAMI TRAIL Rockley Blvd 9.878 |SR 776/Park Pl 12.837 2.959 4 D 38,535 31,928 C 4 D 38,535 42,201 F 27,255 B 9.00% 53.10% 2.96%
17010000 US 41 TAMIAMI TRAIL SR 776/ Park P1 12.837 [SR 45A/Venice Bypass 14.895 2.058 6 D 52,815 50,400 D 6 D 52,815 66,600 F 65,499 F 9.00% 53.10% 2.80%
17010000 US 41 TAMIAMI TRAIL SR 45A / Venice Bypass 14.895 |CR 772/ Venice Ave 17.131 2.236 4 D 33,200 20,300 C 4 D 33,200 26,800 D 42,111 F 9.00% 53.10% 2.00%
17020000 USB 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL CR 772/ Venice Ave 0.000 [SR45A/US 41 0.650 0.650 4 D 29,610 19,000 D 4 D 29,610 25,200 D 28,997 D 9.00% 53.10% 3.30%
17020000 US 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL SR 45A/US 41 0.650 [Laurel Rd 2.894 2.244 6 D 58,065 41,400 B 6 D 58,065 54,800 C 65,534 F 9.00% 53.10% 4.40%
17020000 US 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL Laurel Rd 2.894 SR 681 Ramp 3.421 0.527 6 D 58,065 52,100 C 6 D 58,065 68,800 F 75,851 F 9.00% 53.10% 4.00%
17020000 US 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL SR 681 Ramp 3.421 |Bayshore Rd 4.011 0.590 5 D 80,350 41,400 B 5 D 80,350 54,800 C 67,686 D 9.00% 53.10% 5.00%
17020000 US 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL Bayshore Rd 4.011 _ |CR 789/0Id Venice Rd 6.123 2112 4 D 38,535 41,400 F 4 D 38,535 54,800 F 66,091 F 9.00% 53.10% 5.00%
17020000 US 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL CR 789/0Id Venice Rd 6.123 |CR 773/Beneva Rd 10.029 3.906 4 D 38,535 39,200 F 4 D 38,535 51,800 F 54,801 F 9.00% 53.10% 2.90%
17020000 US 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL CR 773/Beneva Rd 10.029  [Buccaneer Dr 11.716 1.687 4 D 64,300 34,800 C 6 D 96,400 46,000 B 63,339 C 9.00% 54.60% 2.30%
17020000 US 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL Buccaneer Dr 11.716 |CR 72 A/Proctor Rd 14.287 2.571 6 D 52,815 46,070 D 6 D 52,815 60,833 F 50,119 D 9.00% 53.10% 2.43%
17020000 US 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL CR 72 A/Proctor Rd 14.287 |Webber St 15.917 1.630 6 D 52,815 56,661 F 6 D 52,815 74,901 F 50,635 D 9.00% 53.10% 2.30%
17020000 US 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL Webber St 15.917 [SR 683/US 301 17.373 1.456 6 D 52,815 68,300 F 6 D 52,815 90,300 F 71,187 F 9.00% 53.10% 2.30%
17020000 US 41 MOUND ST SR 683/US 301 17.373 |Osprey Ave 17.567 0.194 4 D 28,200 37,000 F 4 D 28,200 48,800 F 22,391 D 9.00% 53.10% 2.10%
17020000 US 41 MOUND ST Osprey Ave 17.567 |Orange Ave 17.851 0.284 6 D 52,815 39,200 C 6 D 52,815 51,800 D 34,906 C 9.00% 53.10% 2.20%
17020000 US 41 N TAMIAMI TRAIL Orange Ave 17.851 _|University Pkwy 21.860 4.009 4 D 34,860 40,490 F 4 D 34,860 53,474 F 40,676 F 9.00% 53.10% 2.69%
17020000 US 41 N TAMIAMI TRAIL University Pkwy 21.860 [College Dr 22.204 0.344 4 D 34,860 43,100 F 4 D 34,860 57,000 F 41,210 F 9.00% 53.10% 2.70%
17020000 US 41 N TAMIAMI TRAIL College Dr 22.204 |Manatee County Line 22.390 0.186 6 D 96,400 43,100 B 6 D 96,400 57,000 C 58,944 C 9.00% 53.10% 2.70%
17030000 SR 789 GULF STREAM AVE SR 45/ Tamiami Trail 0.000 _ [Sunset Dr 0.194 0.194 3 D 21,365 37,500 F 4 D 29,610 49,600 F 54,790 F 9.00% 52.30% 2.80%
17030000 SR 789 RINGLING CSWY/JOHN RINGLING|Bird Key Dr 1.206  [Washington Dr 2.124 0.918 4 D 64,300 31,400 B 4 D 64,300 41,400 C 52,379 D 9.00% 52.30% 3.30%
17030000 SR 789 RINGLING BLVD/ST.ARMANDS CI§Washington Dr 2124 [Madison Dr 2.368 0.244 4 D 64,300 29,100 B 4 D 64,300 38,500 C 27,131 B 9.00% 52.30% 2.30%
17030000 SR 789 JOHN-RINGLING PKWY Madison Dr 2.368 |Westway Pl 3.170 0.802 2 D 22,200 18,400 D 2 D 22,200 24,300 E 34,826 F 9.00% 52.30% 4.70%
17030000 SR 789 GULF OF MEXICO DR Long Boat Key Club Rd 3.870 |Harborside Dr 5.987 2117 2 D 23,310 13,200 C 2 D 23,310 17,500 D 26,229 E 9.00% 52.30% 4.50%
17030000 SR 789 GULF OF MEXICO DR Harborside Dr 5.987 [Manatee County Line 8.957 2.970 2 D 18,191 9,600 B 2 D 18,191 12,700 C 20,999 F 9.00% 52.30% 5.30%
17030201 SR 789 GULF STREAM AVE Sunset Dr 0.000 |Bird Key Dr 1.006 1.006 4 D 36,700 37,000 F 4 D 36,700 48,800 F 54,409 F 9.00% 52.30% 3.80%
17030401 SR 789 JOHN RINGLING PKWY Westway Pl 0.000  |[Long Boat Key Club Rd 0.648 0.648 2 D 16,758 18,700 F 2 D 16,758 24,700 F 34,478 F 9.00% 52.30% 3.70%
17040000 SR 780 FRUITVILLE RD/SR 780 School Ave 0.381 |CR 773/ Beneva Rd 2134 1.753 6 D 50,300 46,959 D 6 D 50,300 62,026 F 58,635 F 9.00% 52.90% 2.30%
17040000 SR 780 FRUITVILLE RD/SR 780 CR 773/ Beneva Rd 2.134 |Honor Ave 4.203 2.069 6 D 58,065 48,700 6 D 58,065 64,400 F 56,528 9.00% 52.90% 2.30%
17040000 SR 780 FRUITVILLE RD/SR 780 Honor Ave 4.203  [State R/W Line 5.692 1.489 6 52,815 57,600 6 52,815 83,500 F 54,164 9.00% 52.90% 2.30%
17040401 SR 780 FRUITVILLE RD Washington Blvd 0.000  |School Ave 0.325 0.325 6 45,885 35,300 D 6 45,885 46,600 E 42,851 D 9.00% 52.90% 2.30%

Note:

LOS Spreadsheet should be used as a planning level analysis tool.
Future D factor value of 55% is used for two-way facility and a value of 100% is used for one-way facility.
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YEAR 2011 SARASOTA COUNTY LEVEL OF SERVICE SPREADSHEET -DAILY

Existing FDOT County  City Year 2011

Section Section Functional Posted Area Facility LOS LOS LOS # Arterial Divided/ . /Tw( Left Turn Right Turn Thru Daily Deficiency

No. b fp3 .P. Length Classification Speed Type Type Std. Std. Std. Signals Class UnDivided = Way LEVE] LEVES Lanes  Capacity Volume LOS Determination
17050000 SR 776 INDIANA AVE SOUTH Charlotte County Line 0.000 _[SR 777/Dearborn St 1.108 1.108 Minor Arterial 45 UA A D D 2 1 D 2W WL WR 4 38,535 19,300 B
17050000 SR 776 INDIANA AVEN SR 777/Dearborn St 1.108 |Old Englewood Rd 3.432 2.324 Minor Arterial 45 UA D D D 2W WL WR 4 64,300 19,800 B
17050000 SR 776 ENGLEWOOD RD Old Englewood Rd 3.432  |Fire Station Ent. 4.474 1.042 Minor Arterial 45 UA A D D 1 1 D 2W WL WR 4 38,535 19,800 B
17050000 SR 776 ENGLEWOOD RD Fire Station Ent. 4.474 |CR 774/Manasota Beach Rd 5.890 1.416 Minor Arterial 45 UA A D D 2 1 D 2W WL WR 6 58,065 19,800 B
17050000 SR 776 ENGLEWOOD RD CR 774/Manasota Beach Rd 5.890 [Jacaranda Blvd 7.496 1.606 Minor Arterial 45 UA A D D 2 1 D 2W WL WR 6 58,065 29,000 B
17050000 SR 776 ENGLEWOOD RD Jacaranda Blvd 7.496  [SR 45/US 41 8.222 0.726 Minor Arterial 45 UA A D D 1 1 D 2W WL WR 6 58,065 17,500 B
17070000 SR72 CLARK RD SR 45/US 41 0.000 |CR 773/ Beneva Rd 1.803 1.803 Minor Arterial 45 UA A D D 5 2 D 2W WL WR 6 52,815 33,647 C
17070000 SR72 CLARK RD CR 773/ Beneva Rd 1.803 |I-75 4.790 2.987 Minor Arterial 45 UA A D D 7 2 D 2W WL WR 6 52,815 39,000 C
17070000 SR72 CLARK RD 1-75 4.790  |Aventura Dr 6.951 2.161 Minor Arterial 55 UA A D D 1 1 U 2W WL WR 2 17,325 9,100 B
17070000 SR72 CLARK RD Aventura Dr 6.951  [Bee Ridge Rd Ext 7.967 1.016 Minor Arterial 55 TA H C D U 2W WL WR 2 15,100 9,100 C
17070000 SR72 SR72 Bee Ridge Rd Ext 7.967 _[Saddle Creek Trail 9.367 1.400 Minor Arterial 55 TA H C C U 2W WL WR 2 15,100 5,400 B
17070000 SR72 SR72 Saddle Creek Trail 9.367 [Myakka Valley Tr 11.769 2.402 Minor Arterial 55 RDA H C C D 2W WL WR 2 14,910 5,400 B
17070000 SR72 SR72 Myakka Valley Tr 11.769 [Myakka River State Park 13.502 1.733 Minor Arterial 55 RDA H C C U 2W WL OR 2 14,200 1,800 B
17070000 SR72 SR72 Myakka River State Park 13.502  [Desoto County Line 30.591 17.089 Minor Arterial 60 RDA H C C U 2W OL OR 2 14,200 1,400 B
17075000 1-75 SR 93/1-75 Charlotte County Line 0.000 _[Toledo Blade Blvd 8.054 8.054 SIS Principal Arterial-Interstate 70 TA F C B F D 2W 0A 4 57,600 41,000 B
17075000 1-75 SR 93/1-75 Toledo Blade Blvd 8.054  [Sumter Blvd 10.999 2.945 SIS Principal Arterial-Interstate 70 TA F C B F D 2W 0A 4 57,600 47,000 C
17075000 1-75 SR 93/1-75 Sumter Blvd 10.999 _[River Rd 20.073 9.074 SIS Principal Arterial-Interstate 70 TA F C B F D 2W 0A 4 57,600 51,220 C
17075000 1-75 SR 93/1-75 River Rd 20.073 |Jacaranda Blvd 22.300 2.227 SIS Principal Arterial-Interstate 70 TA F C B F D 2W 0A 4 57,600 58,500 D Over Capacity
17075000 1-75 SR 93/1-75 Jacaranda Blvd 22.300 [Laurel Rd 24.618 2.318 SIS Principal Arterial-Interstate 70 TA F C B C F D 2W 0A 4 57,600 66,000 D Over Capacity
17075000 1-75 SR 93/1-75 Laurel Rd 24.618 [SR 681 28.986 4.368 SIS Principal Arterial-Interstate 70 TA F C B F D 2W 0A 4 57,600 68,500 D Over Capacity
17075000 1-75 SR 93/1-75 SR 681 28.986 [SR 72/Clark Rd 34.405 5.419 SIS Principal Arterial-Interstate 70 TA F C B F D 2W 0A 6 86,600 81,000 C Near Capacity
17075000 1-75 SR 93/1-75 SR 72/ Clark Rd 34.405 [SR 758/ Bee Ridge Rd 36.405 2.000 SIS Principal Arterial-Interstate 70 UA F D C F D 2W 0A 6 110,300 89,715 C
17075000 1-75 SR 93/1-75 SR 758,/ Bee Ridge Rd 36.405 [SR 780 39.118 2.713 SIS Principal Arterial-Interstate 70 UA F D C F D 2W 0A 6 110,300 104,000 D Near Capacity
17075000 1-75 SR 93/1-75 SR 780 39.118 |Manatee County Line 42.615 3.497 SIS Principal Arterial-Interstate 70 UA F D C F D 2W 0A 6 110,300 109,500 D Near Capacity
17080000 SR 758 MIDNIGHT PASS RD Stickney Point Rd 0.000 |CR 789A/Beach Rd 1.238 1.238 Collector 40 UA A D D 1 1 D 2W WL OR 2 17,325 19,700 F Over Capacity
17080000 SR 758 MIDNIGHT PASS RD CR 789A/Beach Rd 1.238  [Higel Ave 3.051 1.813 Collector 40 UA A D D 1 1 U 2W OL OR 2 13,200 6,000 B
17080000 SR 758 OSPRAY AVE/BAY RD Higel Ave 3.051 [SR45/US 41 5.771 2.720 Collector 40 UA A D D 2 1 U 2W WL WR 2 17525) 16,783 D Near Capacity
17110000 SR 72 STICKNEY POINT RD SR 758/ Midnight Pass 0.000 [SR 45/US 41 0.980 0.980 Collector 45 UA A D D D 1 1 D 2W WL WR 4 38,535 23,000 B
17120000 US 301 US-301/WASHINGTON B SR 45/US 41 0.000 [17th St 1.644 1.644 Principal Arterial-other 35 UA A D D 6 2 D 2W WL WR 6 52,815 31,061 C
17120000 US 301 US-301/WASHINGTON B 17th St 1.644 [Manatee County Line 4.184 2.540 Principal Arterial-other 50 UA A D D 6 2 D 2W WL WR 6 52,815 37,672 C
17180000 US 41 VENICE BYPASS SR 45/US 41 Bus 0.106  |SR 45/US 41 Bus 3.074 2.968 Principal Arterial-other 45 UA A D D C 6 2 D 2W WL WR 4 34,860 32,943 D Near Capacity
17192000 |Univ. Pkwy. UNIVERSITY PKWY Airport Entrance 0.269  |Tennessee St 1.724 1.455 SC Principal Arterial-other 45 UA A D C 4 2 D 2W WL WR 4 34,860 24,619 C
17192000 |Univ. Pkwy. UNIVERSITY PKWY Tennessee St 1.724 |E. of Lockwood Ridge Rd 3.330 1.606 sC Principal Arterial-other 50 UA A D © 2 1 D 2W WL WR 6 58,065 37,000 B
17192000 |Univ. Pkwy. UNIVERSITY PKWY E. of Lockwood Ridge Rd 3.330 |Honore Ave 5.887 2.557 SC Principal Arterial-other 50 UA A D C 5 1 D 2W WL WR 6 58,065 47,500 C
17192000 |Univ. Pkwy. UNIVERSITY PKWY Honore Ave 5.887 [I-75 NB Ramp 6.895 1.008 SC Principal Arterial-other 50 UA A D C 3 2 D 2W WL WR 6 52,815 57,500 F Over Capacity

HONORE AVE. EXTENSION Laurel Rd N. of Fox Creek 0.000 UA D 4
Legend

Note:

\:’ Aggregated segment

LOS Spreadsheet should be used as a planning level analysis tool.

Future D factor value of 55% is used for two-way facility and a value of 100% is used for one-way facility.

]

Single count segment

[ | OFFSystemSIS Facility
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YEAR 2011 SARASOTA COUNTY LEVEL OF SERVICE SPREADSHEET -DAILY

Year 2017 (E+C) Year 2035 Existing Existing Existing

Section Section TRIP Thru LOS Daily LOS Daily Ko Ds Ty

No. Length Improvement Lanes Std Capacity Volume Std Capacity Trend Volume Trend LOS Model Volume  Model LOS  Factor Factor Factor
17050000 SR 776 INDIANA AVE SOUTH Charlotte County Line 0.000 _[SR 777/Dearborn St 1.108 1.108 4 D 38,535 21,600 B 4 D 38,535 28,600 B 25,789 B 9.00% 52.30% 3.60%
17050000 SR 776 INDIANA AVEN SR 777/Dearborn St 1.108  |Old Englewood Rd 3.432 2.324 4 D 64,300 22,200 B 4 D 64,300 29,300 B 30,458 B 9.00% 52.30% 3.70%
17050000 SR 776 ENGLEWOOD RD Old Englewood Rd 3.432  |Fire Station Ent. 4.474 1.042 4 D 38,535 22,200 B 6 D 58,065 29,300 B 42,533 B 9.00% 52.30% 3.70%
17050000 SR 776 ENGLEWOOD RD Fire Station Ent. 4.474 |CR 774/Manasota Beach Rd 5.890 1.416 6 D 58,065 22,200 B 6 D 58,065 29,300 B 44,355 B 9.00% 52.30% 3.70%
17050000 SR 776 ENGLEWOOD RD CR 774/Manasota Beach Rd 5.890 [Jacaranda Blvd 7.496 1.606 6 D 58,065 32,500 B 6 D 58,065 42,900 B 65,704 F 9.00% 52.30% 3.90%
17050000 SR 776 ENGLEWOOD RD Jacaranda Blvd 7.496  [SR 45/US 41 8.222 0.726 6 D 58,065 19,600 B 6 D 58,065 25,900 B 44,911 B 9.00% 52.30% 3.80%
17070000 SR72 CLARK RD SR 45/US 41 0.000 |CR 773/ Beneva Rd 1.803 1.803 6 D 52,815 39,447 C 6 D 52,815 56,903 F 40,942 C 9.00% 52.90% 3.74%
17070000 SR72 CLARK RD CR 773/ Beneva Rd 1.803 |I-75 4.790 2.987 6 D 52,815 48,000 D 6 D 52,815 75,000 F 64,723 F 9.00% 52.90% 5.40%
17070000 SR72 CLARK RD 1-75 4.790 |Aventura Dr 6.951 2.161 2 D 17,325 10,800 C 2 D 17,325 16,100 C 16,661 D 9.00% 54.00% 7.70%
17070000 SR72 CLARK RD Aventura Dr 6.951  [Bee Ridge Rd Ext 7.967 1.016 2 C 15,100 10,800 C 2 C 15,100 16,100 D 19,412 D 9.00% 54.00% 7.70%
17070000 SR72 SR72 Bee Ridge Rd Ext 7.967 _[Saddle Creek Trail 9.367 1.400 2 C 15,100 6,000 B 2 C 15,100 8,000 B 18,480 D 9.00% 54.00% 12.00%
17070000 SR72 SR72 Saddle Creek Trail 9.367 [Myakka Valley Tr 11.769 2.402 2 C 14,910 6,000 B 2 C 14,910 8,000 B 13,154 C 9.00% 54.00% 12.00%
17070000 SR72 SR72 Myakka Valley Tr 11.769 [Myakka River State Park 13.502 1.733 2 C 14,200 2,000 B 2 C 14,200 2,700 B 9,438 C 9.50% 54.00% 9.90%
17070000 SR72 SR72 Myakka River State Park 13.502  |Desoto County Line 30.591 17.089 2 C 14,200 2,200 B 2 C 14,200 4,800 B 5,328 B 9.50% 54.00% 15.70%
17075000 1-75 SR 93/1-75 Charlotte County Line 0.000 _[Toledo Blade Blvd 8.054 8.054 4 C 57,600 45,900 C 4 C 57,600 60,700 D 94,091 F 9.00% 55.50% 16.60%
17075000 1-75 SR 93/1-75 Toledo Blade Blvd 8.054 [Sumter Blvd 10.999 2.945 4 C 57,600 54,900 C 4 C 57,600 78,400 F 106,205 F 9.00% 55.50% 14.20%
17075000 1-75 SR 93/1-75 Sumter Blvd 10.999 [River Rd 20.073 9.074 4 C 57,600 57,400 C 6 C 86,600 75,800 C 138,482 F 9.00% 57.10% 11.10%
17075000 1-75 SR 93/1-75 River Rd 20.073 |Jacaranda Blvd 22.300 2.227 6 C 86,600 70,000 C 6 C 86,600 104,500 E 167,435 F 9.00% 55.50% 13.40%
17075000 1-75 SR 93/1-75 Jacaranda Blvd 22.300 [Laurel Rd 24.618 2.318 6 C 86,600 75,400 C 6 C 86,600 103,800 E 182,749 F 9.00% 55.50% 12.30%
17075000 1-75 SR 93/1-75 Laurel Rd 24.618 [SR 681 28.986 4.368 6 C 86,600 80,300 C 6 C 86,600 115,800 F 174,990 F 9.00% 55.50% 12.10%
17075000 1-75 SR 93/1-75 SR 681 28.986 [SR 72/Clark Rd 34.405 5.419 6 C 86,600 94,200 D 6 C 86,600 133,600 F 191,034 F 9.00% 55.50% 8.40%
17075000 1-75 SR 93/1-75 SR 72/ Clark Rd 34.405 [SR 758/Bee Ridge Rd 36.405 2.000 6 D 110,300 104,200 D 6 D 110,300 147,700 F 171,853 F 9.00% 54.00% 9.30%
17075000 1-75 SR 93/1-75 SR 758,/ Bee Ridge Rd 36.405 [SR 780 39.118 2.713 6 D 110,300 121,400 E 6 D 110,300 173,500 F 171,234 F 9.00% 55.50% 6.40%
17075000 1-75 SR 93/1-75 SR 780 39.118 |Manatee County Line 42.615 3.497 6 D 110,300 129,900 F 6 D 110,300 191,300 F 161,915 F 9.00% 55.50% 9.60%
17080000 SR 758 MIDNIGHT PASS RD Stickney Point Rd 0.000 |CR 789A/Beach Rd 1.238 1.238 2 D 17,325 22,100 F 2 D 17,325 29,200 F 15,313 C 9.00% 52.30% 2.20%
17080000 SR 758 MIDNIGHT PASS RD CR 789A/Beach Rd 1.238  [Higel Ave 3.051 1.813 2 D 13,200 6,700 B 2 D 13,200 8,900 C 6,712 B 9.00% 52.30% 3.70%
17080000 SR 758 OSPRAY AVE/BAY RD Higel Ave 3.051 [SR45/US 41 5.771 2.720 2 D 17,325 18,767 F 2 D 18,191 24,833 F 20,916 F 9.00% 52.30% 2.52%
17110000 SR72 STICKNEY POINT RD SR 758/ Midnight Pass 0.000 [SR 45/US 41 0.980 0.980 4 D 38,535 25,800 B 4 D 38,535 34,000 C 28,342 B 9.00% 52.30% 2.10%
17120000 US 301 US-301/WASHINGTON B SR 45/US 41 0.000 [17th St 1.644 1.644 6 D 52,815 34,817 C 6 D 52,815 45,941 D 40,969 D 9.00% 53.10% 3.49%
17120000 US 301 US-301/WASHINGTON B 17th St 1.644 [Manatee County Line 4.184 2.540 6 D 52,815 42,208 D 6 D 52,815 55,738 E 56,837 F 9.00% 53.10% 4.05%
17180000 US 41 VENICE BYPASS SR 45/US 41 Bus 0.106  |SR 45/US 41 Bus 3.074 2.968 4 D 34,860 36,862 F 4 D 34,860 48,791 F 44,463 F 9.00% 53.10% 4.15%
17192000 |Univ. Pkwy. UNIVERSITY PKWY Airport Entrance 0.269 |Tennessee St 1.724 1.455 4 D 34,860 27,557 D 4 D 34,860 36,451 E 37,247 F 9.00% 52.90% 3.91%
17192000 |Univ. Pkwy. UNIVERSITY PKWY Tennessee St 1.724 |E. of Lockwood Ridge Rd 3.330 1.606 6 D 58,065 41,400 B 6 D 58,065 54,800 © 52,673 C 9.00% 53.10% 4.10%
17192000 |Univ. Pkwy. UNIVERSITY PKWY E. of Lockwood Ridge Rd 3.330 |Honore Ave 5.887 2.557 6 D 58,065 53,200 © 6 D 58,065 70,300 E 52,006 C 9.00% 53.10% 4.20%
17192000 |Univ. Pkwy. UNIVERSITY PKWY Honore Ave 5.887 [I-75 NB Ramp 6.895 1.008 6 D 52,815 65,500 F 6 D 52,815 89,400 F 63,276 F 9.00% 52.90% 3.60%

HONORE AVE. EXTENSION Laurel Rd N. of Fox Creek 0.000 Yes 4 D 4 D 62,353 D
Legend

Note:

\:’ Aggregated segment

LOS Spreadsheet should be used as a planning level analysis tool.
Future D factor value of 55% is used for two-way facility and a value of 100% is used for one-way facility.
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YEAR 2011 SARASOTA COUNTY LEVEL OF SERVICE SPREADSHEET -PEAK HOUR TWO-WAY

Existing FDOT County  City Year 2011

Section Section Functional Posted Area Facility LOS LOS LOS # Arterial Divided/ . /Tw( Left Turn Right Turn Thru Peak Hour Two-Way Deficiency

No. Length Classification Speed Type Type Std. Std. Std. Signals Class UnDivided = Way LEVE] LEVES Lanes  Capacity Volume LOS Determination
17005000 SR 681 VENICE CONNECTER SR 45/US41 0.000  |US 41 Ramp 0.327 0.327 Principal Arterial-other 45 UA H D C U 1w OL OR 2 3,620 590 B
17005000 SR 681 VENICE CONNECTER US 41 Ramp 0.327 |CSXR/W 1.531 1.204 Principal Arterial-other 65 UA H D C D 2W OL OR 4 6,040 1,044 B
17005000 SR 681 VENICE CONNECTER CSXR/W 1.531 [I-75 Ramp 3.069 1.538 Principal Arterial-other 70 TA H C C D 2W OL WR 4 4,400 1,044 B
17005000 SR 681 VENICE CONNECTER 1-75 Ramp 3.069 [I-75/SR 93 4.142 1.073 Principal Arterial-other 70 TA H C C U 1w OL OR 2 2,640 486 B
17008000 SR 758 BEE RIDGE ROAD SR 45/US41 0.000 |CR 773/Beneva Rd 2.026 2.026 Minor Arterial 45 UA A D D 5 2 D 2W WL WR 6 5,120 2,969 C
17008000 SR 758 BEE RIDGE ROAD CR 773/Beneva Rd 2.026  [Bond P1 3.368 1.342 Minor Arterial 45 UA A D D 2 1 D 2W WL OR 6 5,360 4,087 B
17008000 SR 758 BEE RIDGE ROAD Bond Pl 3.368 [Shopping Center/Hospital Ent. 4.652 1.284 Minor Arterial 45 UA A D D 3 2 D 2W WL WR 4 3,380 3,735 F Over Capacity
17008000 SR 758 BEE RIDGE ROAD Shopping Center/Hospital Ent. 4.652 [I-75 Ramp 5.203 0.551 Minor Arterial 45 UA A D D 3 8 D 2W WL WR 6 4,450 3,735 D
17008000 SR 758 BEE RIDGE ROAD 1-75 Ramp 5203 |R/W Line 5432 0.229 Minor Arterial 45 UA A D C D 2W WL WR 4 6,040 2,655 B
17010000 US 41 TAMIAMI TRAIL Charlotte County Line 0.000 [SR 777/River Rd 6.138 6.138 Principal Arterial-other 45 UA A D D 9 1 D 2W WL WR 4 3,730 2,700 B
17010000 US 41 TAMIAMI TRAIL SR 777/River Rd 6.138  |Rockley Blvd 9.878 3.740 Principal Arterial-other 55 UA A D D 1 1 D 2W WL WR 4 3,730 1,584 B
17010000 US 41 TAMIAMI TRAIL Rockley Blvd 9.878 |SR 776/Park Pl 12.837 2.959 Principal Arterial-other 45 UA A D D 3 1 D 2W WL WR 4 3,730 2,561 B
17010000 US 41 TAMIAMI TRAIL SR 776/ Park P1 12.837 [SR 45A/Venice Bypass 14.895 2.058 Principal Arterial-other 45 UA A D D 5 2 D 2W WL WR 6 5,120 4,050 D
17010000 US 41 TAMIAMI TRAIL SR 45A / Venice Bypass 14.895 |CR 772/ Venice Ave 17.131 2.236 Principal Arterial-other 40 UA A D D 8 2 D 2W WL OR 4 3,220 1,629 C
17020000 USB 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL CR 772/ Venice Ave 0.000 [SR45A/US 41 0.650 0.650 Principal Arterial-other 40 UA A D D 3 8 D 2W WL WR 4 2,870 1,530 D
17020000 US 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL SR 45A/US 41 0.650 [Laurel Rd 2.894 2.244 Principal Arterial-other 45 UA A D D 3 1 D 2W WL WR 6 5,630 3,330 B
17020000 US 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL Laurel Rd 2.894 SR 681 Ramp 3.421 0.527 Principal Arterial-other 45 UA A D D 1 1 D 2W WL WR 6 5,630 4,185 B
17020000 US 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL SR 681 Ramp 3.421 |Bayshore Rd 4.011 0.590 Principal Arterial-other 55 UA H D D D 2W WL WR 5 7,550 3,330 B
17020000 US 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL Bayshore Rd 4.011  |CR 789/0Id Venice Rd 6.123 2112 Principal Arterial-other 55 UA A D D 1 1 D 2W WL WR 4 3,730 3,330 C
17020000 US 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL CR 789/0Id Venice Rd 6.123 |CR 773/Beneva Rd 10.029 3.906 Principal Arterial-other 55 UA A D D 7 1 D 2W WL WR 4 3,730 3,150 C
17020000 US 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL CR 773/Beneva Rd 10.029  [Buccaneer Dr 11.716 1.687 Principal Arterial-other 45 UA H D D D 2W WL WR 4 6,040 2,795 B
17020000 US 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL Buccaneer Dr 11.716 |CR 72 A/Proctor Rd 14.287 2.571 Principal Arterial-other 45 UA A D D 7 2 D 2W WL WR 6 5,120 3,701 C
17020000 US 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL CR 72 A/Proctor Rd 14.287 |Webber St 15.917 1.630 Principal Arterial-other 45 UA A D D D 6 2 D 2W WL WR 6 5,120 4,554 D
17020000 US 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL Webber St 15.917 [SR 683/US 301 17.373 1.456 Principal Arterial-other 40 UA A D E D 5 2 D 2W WL WR 6 5,120 5,490 F Over Capacity
17020000 US 41 MOUND ST SR 683/US 301 17.373 |Osprey Ave 17.567 0.194 Principal Arterial-other 40 UA A D E D 1 3 D 2W WL OR 4 2,730 2,970 E Over Capacity
17020000 US 41 MOUND ST Osprey Ave 17.567 |Orange Ave 17.851 0.284 Principal Arterial-other 40 UA A D D D 1 2 D 2W WL WR 6 5,120 3,150 C
17020000 US 41 N TAMIAMI TRAIL Orange Ave 17.851 _|University Pkwy 21.860 4.009 Principal Arterial-other 40 UA A D D D 9 2 D 2W WL WR 4 3,380 3,253 D Near Capacity
17020000 US 41 N TAMIAMI TRAIL University Pkwy 21.860 [College Dr 22.204 0.344 Principal Arterial-other 45 UA A D E D 1 2 D 2W WL WR 4 3,380 3,465 E Over Capacity
17020000 US 41 N TAMIAMI TRAIL College Dr 22.204 |Manatee County Line 22.390 0.186 Principal Arterial-other 45 UA H D F D 2W WL OR 6 9,060 3,465 B
17030000 SR 789 GULF STREAM AVE SR 45/ Tamiami Trail 0.000 _ [Sunset Dr 0.194 0.194 Minor Arterial 40 UA A D D E 1 3 D 2W WL WR 3 2,070 3,015 F Over Capacity
17030000 SR 789 RINGLING CSWY/JOHN RINGLING|Bird Key Dr 1.206  [Washington Dr 2.124 0.918 Minor Arterial 35 UA H D D E D 2W WL WR 4 6,040 2,520 B
17030000 SR 789 RINGLING BLVD/ST.ARMANDS CI§Washington Dr 2124 [Madison Dr 2.368 0.244 Minor Arterial /Collector 25 UA H D D E D 2W OL OR 4 6,040 2,340 B
17030000 SR 789 JOHN-RINGLING PKWY Madison Dr 2.368 |Westway Pl 3.170 0.802 Collector 35 UA H D B E U 2W WL OR 2 2,080 1,476 D
17030000 SR 789 GULF OF MEXICO DR Long Boat Key Club Rd 3.870 |Harborside Dr 5.987 2117 Collector 45 UA H D D E D 2W WL WR 2 2,190 1,062 C
17030000 SR 789 GULF OF MEXICO DR Harborside Dr 5.987 |[Manatee County Line 8.957 2.970 Collector 45 UA A D D E 1 1 D 2W WL WR 2 1,760 774 B
17030201 SR 789 GULF STREAM AVE Sunset Dr 0.000 |Bird Key Dr 1.006 1.006 Minor Arterial 35 UA A D D E 1 1 D 2W WL OR 4 3,560 2,970 C
17030401 SR 789 JOHN RINGLING PKWY Westway Pl 0.000  |[Long Boat Key Club Rd 0.648 0.648 Collector 35 UA A D D E 2 2 D 2W WL WR 2 1,620 1,503 D Near Capacity
17040000 | SR 780 FRUITVILLE RD/SR 780 School Ave 0381 |CR773/ Beneva Rd 2134 1.753 R A Gl 45 UA D D 5 2 D oW WL 0R 6 4,880 3,773 C
17040000 SR 780 FRUITVILLE RD/SR 780 CR 773/ Beneva Rd 2.134 |Honor Ave 4.203 2.069 Principal Arterial-other 45 UA A D D D 3 1 D 2W WL WR 6 5,630 3,915 B

Principal Arterial-

17040000 SR 780 FRUITVILLE RD/SR 780 Honor Ave 4.203  [State R/W Line 5.692 1.489 other/Collector 45 UA A D 4 2 D 2W WL WR 6 5,120 4,410
17040401 SR 780 FRUITVILLE RD Washington Blvd 0.000 _|School Ave 0.325 0.325 Principal Arterial-other 40 UA A D D 2 3 2W WL WR 6 4,450 2,835

Note:

LOS Spreadsheet should be used as a planning level analysis tool.

Future D factor value of 55% is used for two-way facility and a value of 100% is used for one-way facility.
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YEAR 2011 SARASOTA COUNTY LEVEL OF SERVICE SPREADSHEET -PEAK HOUR TWO-WAY

Year 2017 (E+C) Year 2035 Existing Existing Existing
Section Section TRIP Thru LOS Peak Hour Two-Way Thru LOS Peak Hour Two-Way Koo D3y To

No. Length Improvement Lanes Std Capacity Volume LOS Lanes Std Capacity Trend Volume Trend LOS Model Volume  Model LOS  Factor Factor Factor
17005000 SR 681 VENICE CONNECTER SR 45/US41 0.000  |US 41 Ramp 0.327 0.327 2 D 3,620 945 B 2 D 3,620 2,007 C 1,994 C 9.00% 99.90% 6.90%
17005000 SR 681 VENICE CONNECTER US 41 Ramp 0.327 |CSXR/W 1.531 1.204 4 D 6,040 1,170 B 4 D 6,040 1,548 B 4,435 C 9.00% 55.50% 6.90%
17005000 SR 681 VENICE CONNECTER CSXR/W 1.531 [I-75 Ramp 3.069 1.538 4 C 4,400 1,170 B 4 C 4,400 1,548 B 5,776 E 9.00% 55.50% 6.90%
17005000 SR 681 VENICE CONNECTER 1-75 Ramp 3.069 [I-75/SR 93 4.142 1.073 2 C 2,640 540 B 2 C 2,640 720 B 2,187 C 9.00% 99.90% 6.50%
17008000 SR 758 BEE RIDGE ROAD SR 45/US41 0.000 |CR 773/Beneva Rd 2.026 2.026 6 D 5,120 3,323 C 6 D 5,120 4,398 D 4,017 D 9.00% 52.90% 2.30%
17008000 SR 758 BEE RIDGE ROAD CR 773/Beneva Rd 2.026  [Bond P1 3.368 1.342 6 D 5,360 4,578 C 6 D 5,360 6,049 F 4,222 B 9.00% 52.90% 2.60%
17008000 SR 758 BEE RIDGE ROAD Bond Pl 3.368 [Shopping Center/Hospital Ent. 4.652 1.284 4 D 3,380 4,185 F 6 D 5,120 5,526 F 4,515 D 9.00% 52.90% 3.40%
17008000 SR 758 BEE RIDGE ROAD Shopping Center/Hospital Ent. 4.652 [I-75 Ramp 5.203 0.551 6 D 4,450 4,185 D 6 D 4,450 5,526 F 6,165 F 9.00% 52.90% 3.40%
17008000 SR 758 BEE RIDGE ROAD 1-75 Ramp 5203 |R/W Line 5.432 0.229 4 D 6,040 2,970 B 4 D 6,040 3,933 C 3,525 C 9.00% 52.90% 2.30%
17010000 US 41 TAMIAMI TRAIL Charlotte County Line 0.000 [SR 777/River Rd 6.138 6.138 4 D 3,730 3,033 C 6 D 5,630 4,023 B 5,303 C 9.00% 53.10% 3.50%
17010000 US 41 TAMIAMI TRAIL SR 777/River Rd 6.138  |[Rockley Blvd 9.878 3.740 4 D 3,730 1,773 B 4 D 3,730 2,340 B 3,489 C 9.00% 53.10% 4.70%
17010000 US 41 TAMIAMI TRAIL Rockley Blvd 9.878 |SR 776/Park Pl 12.837 2.959 4 D 3,730 2,874 B 4 D 3,730 3,798 F 2,453 B 9.00% 53.10% 2.96%
17010000 US 41 TAMIAMI TRAIL SR 776/ Park P1 12.837 [SR 45A/Venice Bypass 14.895 2.058 6 D 5,120 4,536 D 6 D 5,120 5,994 F 5,895 F 9.00% 53.10% 2.80%
17010000 US 41 TAMIAMI TRAIL SR 45A / Venice Bypass 14.895 |CR 772/ Venice Ave 17.131 2.236 4 D 3,220 1,827 C 4 D 3,220 2,412 C 3,790 F 9.00% 53.10% 2.00%
17020000 USB 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL CR 772/ Venice Ave 0.000 [SR45A/US 41 0.650 0.650 4 D 2,870 1,710 D 4 D 2,870 2,268 D 2,610 D 9.00% 53.10% 3.30%
17020000 US 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL SR 45A/US 41 0.650 [Laurel Rd 2.894 2.244 6 D 5,630 3,726 B 6 D 5,630 4,932 C 5,808 F 9.00% 53.10% 4.40%
17020000 US 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL Laurel Rd 2.894 SR 681 Ramp 3.421 0.527 6 D 5,630 4,689 C 6 D 5,630 6,192 F 6,827 F 9.00% 53.10% 4.00%
17020000 US 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL SR 681 Ramp 3.421 |Bayshore Rd 4.011 0.590 5 D 7,550 3,726 B 5 D 7,550 4,932 C 6,092 D 9.00% 53.10% 5.00%
17020000 US 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL Bayshore Rd 4.011 _ |CR 789/0Id Venice Rd 6.123 2112 4 D 3,730 3,726 D 4 D 3,730 4,932 F 5,948 F 9.00% 53.10% 5.00%
17020000 US 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL CR 789/0Id Venice Rd 6.123 |CR 773/Beneva Rd 10.029 3.906 4 D 3,730 3,528 C 4 D 3,730 4,662 F 4,932 F 9.00% 53.10% 2.90%
17020000 US 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL CR 773/Beneva Rd 10.029  [Buccaneer Dr 11.716 1.687 4 D 6,040 3,132 B 6 D 9,060 4,140 B 5,701 C 9.00% 54.60% 2.30%
17020000 US 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL Buccaneer Dr 11.716 |CR 72 A/Proctor Rd 14.287 2.571 6 D 5,120 4,146 D 6 D 5,120 5475 F 4,511 D 9.00% 53.10% 2.43%
17020000 US 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL CR 72 A/Proctor Rd 14.287 |Webber St 15.917 1.630 6 D 5,120 5,099 D 6 D 5,120 6,741 F 4,557 D 9.00% 53.10% 2.30%
17020000 US 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL Webber St 15.917 [SR 683/US 301 17.373 1.456 6 D 5,120 6,147 F 6 D 5,120 8,127 F 6,407 F 9.00% 53.10% 2.30%
17020000 US 41 MOUND ST SR 683/US 301 17.373 |Osprey Ave 17.567 0.194 4 D 2,730 3,330 F 4 D 2,730 4,392 F 2,015 D 9.00% 53.10% 2.10%
17020000 US 41 MOUND ST Osprey Ave 17.567 |Orange Ave 17.851 0.284 6 D 5,120 3,528 C 6 D 5,120 4,662 D 3,142 C 9.00% 53.10% 2.20%
17020000 US 41 N TAMIAMI TRAIL Orange Ave 17.851 _|University Pkwy 21.860 4.009 4 D 3,380 3,644 F 4 D 3,380 4,813 F 3,661 F 9.00% 53.10% 2.69%
17020000 US 41 N TAMIAMI TRAIL University Pkwy 21.860 [College Dr 22.204 0.344 4 D 3,380 3,879 F 4 D 3,380 5,130 F 3,709 F 9.00% 53.10% 2.70%
17020000 US 41 N TAMIAMI TRAIL College Dr 22.204 |Manatee County Line 22.390 0.186 6 D 9,060 3,879 B 6 D 9,060 5,130 C 5,305 C 9.00% 53.10% 2.70%
17030000 SR 789 GULF STREAM AVE SR 45/ Tamiami Trail 0.000 _ [Sunset Dr 0.194 0.194 3 D 2,070 3,375 F 4 D 2,870 4,464 F 4,931 F 9.00% 52.30% 2.80%
17030000 SR 789 RINGLING CSWY/JOHN RINGLING|Bird Key Dr 1.206  [Washington Dr 2.124 0.918 4 D 6,040 2,826 B 4 D 6,040 3,726 C 4,714 D 9.00% 52.30% 3.30%
17030000 SR 789 RINGLING BLVD/ST.ARMANDS CI§Washington Dr 2124 [Madison Dr 2.368 0.244 4 D 6,040 2,619 B 4 D 6,040 3,465 C 2,442 B 9.00% 52.30% 2.30%
17030000 SR 789 JOHN-RINGLING PKWY Madison Dr 2.368 |Westway Pl 3.170 0.802 2 D 2,080 1,656 D 2 D 2,080 2,187 E 3,134 F 9.00% 52.30% 4.70%
17030000 SR 789 GULF OF MEXICO DR Long Boat Key Club Rd 3.870 |Harborside Dr 5.987 2117 2 D 2,190 1,188 C 2 D 2,190 1,575 D 2,361 E 9.00% 52.30% 4.50%
17030000 SR 789 GULF OF MEXICO DR Harborside Dr 5.987 [Manatee County Line 8.957 2.970 2 D 1,760 864 B 2 D 1,760 1,143 C 1,890 F 9.00% 52.30% 5.30%
17030201 SR 789 GULF STREAM AVE Sunset Dr 0.000 |Bird Key Dr 1.006 1.006 4 D 3,560 3,330 C 4 D 3,560 4,392 F 4,897 F 9.00% 52.30% 3.80%
17030401 SR 789 JOHN RINGLING PKWY Westway Pl 0.000  |[Long Boat Key Club Rd 0.648 0.648 2 D 1,620 1,683 E 2 D 1,620 2,223 F 3,103 F 9.00% 52.30% 3.70%
17040000 SR 780 FRUITVILLE RD/SR 780 School Ave 0.381 |CR 773/ Beneva Rd 2134 1.753 6 D 4,880 4,226 D 6 D 4,880 5,582 F 5,277 F 9.00% 52.90% 2.30%
17040000 SR 780 FRUITVILLE RD/SR 780 CR 773/ Beneva Rd 2.134 |Honor Ave 4.203 2.069 6 D 5,630 4,383 B 6 D 5,630 5,796 F 5,088 9.00% 52.90% 2.30%
17040000 SR 780 FRUITVILLE RD/SR 780 Honor Ave 4.203  [State R/W Line 5.692 1.489 6 5,120 5,184 6 5,120 7,515 4,875 9.00% 52.90% 2.30%
17040401 SR 780 FRUITVILLE RD Washington Blvd 0.000  |School Ave 0.325 0.325 6 4,450 3,177 D 6 4,450 4,194 D 3,857 D 9.00% 52.90% 2.30%

Note:

LOS Spreadsheet should be used as a planning level analysis tool.
Future D factor value of 55% is used for two-way facility and a value of 100% is used for one-way facility.
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YEAR 2011 SARASOTA COUNTY LEVEL OF SERVICE SPREADSHEET -PEAK HOUR TWO-WAY

Existing FDOT County  City Year 2011

Section Section Functional Posted Area Facility LOS LOS LOS # Arterial Divided/ . /Tw( Left Turn Right Turn Thru Peak Hour Two-Way Deficiency

No. Length Classification Speed Type Type Std. Std. Std. Signals Class UnDivided = Way LEVE] LEVES Lanes  Capacity Volume LOS Determination
17050000 SR 776 INDIANA AVE SOUTH Charlotte County Line 0.000 |SR 777/ Dearborn St 1.108 1.108 Minor Arterial 45 UA A D D 2 1 D 2W WL WR 4 3,730 1,737 B
17050000 SR 776 INDIANA AVEN SR 777/Dearborn St 1.108 |Old Englewood Rd 3.432 2.324 Minor Arterial 45 UA D D D 2W WL WR 4 6,040 1,782 B
17050000 SR 776 ENGLEWOOD RD Old Englewood Rd 3.432 |Fire Station Ent. 4.474 1.042 Minor Arterial 45 UA A D D 1 1 D 2W WL WR 4 3,730 1,782 B
17050000 SR 776 ENGLEWOOD RD Fire Station Ent. 4.474 |CR 774/Manasota Beach Rd 5.890 1.416 Minor Arterial 45 UA A D D 2 1 D 2W WL WR 6 5,630 1,782 B
17050000 SR 776 ENGLEWOOD RD CR 774/Manasota Beach Rd 5.890 |Jacaranda Blvd 7.496 1.606 Minor Arterial 45 UA A D D 2 1 D 2W WL WR 6 5,630 2,610 B
17050000 SR 776 ENGLEWOOD RD Jacaranda Blvd 7.496 |SR45/US 41 8.222 0.726 Minor Arterial 45 UA A D D 1 1 D 2W WL WR 6 5,630 1,575 B
17070000 SR 72 CLARK RD SR 45/US 41 0.000 |CR 773/ Beneva Rd 1.803 1.803 Minor Arterial 45 UA A D D 5) 2 D 2W WL WR 6 5,120 3,028 C
17070000 SR 72 CLARK RD CR 773/ Beneva Rd 1.803 |I-75 4.790 2.987 Minor Arterial 45 UA A D D 7 2 D 2W WL WR 6 5,120 3,510 C
17070000 SR 72 CLARK RD 1-75 4.790 |Aventura Dr 6.951 2.161 Minor Arterial 55 UA A D D 1 1 u 2W WL WR 2 1,680 819 B
17070000 SR 72 CLARK RD Aventura Dr 6.951 |Bee Ridge Rd Ext 7.967 1.016 Minor Arterial 55 TA H C D U 2W WL WR 2 1,460 819 C
17070000 SR 72 SR 72 Bee Ridge Rd Ext 7.967 _|Saddle Creek Trail 9.367 1.400 Minor Arterial 55 TA H C C U 2W WL WR 2 1,460 486 B
17070000 SR 72 SR 72 Saddle Creek Trail 9.367 _|Myakka Valley Tr 11.769 2.402 Minor Arterial 55 RDA H C C D 2W WL WR 2 1,490 486 B
17070000 SR 72 SR 72 Myakka Valley Tr 11.769 _[Myakka River State Park 13.502 1.733 Minor Arterial 55 RDA H C C U 2W WL OR 2 1,420 171 B
17070000 SR 72 SR 72 Myakka River State Park 13.502 [Desoto County Line 30.591 17.089 Minor Arterial 60 RDA H C C U 2W 0L OR 2 1,420 133 B
17075000 1-75 SR 93/1-75 Charlotte County Line 0.000 _|Toledo Blade Blvd 8.054 8.054 SIS Principal Arterial-Interstate 70 TA F C B F D 2W 0A 4 5,410 3,690 B
17075000 1-75 SR 93/1-75 Toledo Blade Blvd 8.054 |Sumter Blvd 10.999 2.945 SIS Principal Arterial-Interstate 70 TA F C B F D 2W 0A 4 5,410 4,230 C
17075000 1-75 SR 93/1-75 Sumter Blvd 10.999 [River Rd 20.073 9.074 SIS Principal Arterial-Interstate 70 TA F C B F D 2W 0A 4 5,410 4,610 C
17075000 1-75 SR 93/1-75 River Rd 20.073 _[Jacaranda Blvd 22.300 2.227 SIS Principal Arterial-Interstate 70 TA F C B F D 2W 0A 4 5,410 5,265 C Near Capacity
17075000 1-75 SR 93/1-75 Jacaranda Blvd 22.300 [Laurel Rd 24.618 2318 SIS Principal Arterial-Interstate 70 TA F C B C F D 2W 0A 4 5,410 5,940 D Over Capacity
17075000 1-75 SR 93/1-75 Laurel Rd 24.618 [SR 681 28.986 4.368 SIS Principal Arterial-Interstate 70 TA F C B F D 2W 0A 4 5,410 6,165 D Over Capacity
17075000 1-75 SR 93/1-75 SR 681 28.986 [SR 72/ Clark Rd 34.405 5.419 SIS Principal Arterial-Interstate 70 TA F C B F D 2W 0A 6 8,140 7,290 C
17075000 1-75 SR 93/1-75 SR 72/Clark Rd 34.405 [SR 758/Bee Ridge Rd 36.405 2.000 SIS Principal Arterial-Interstate 70 UA F D C F D 2W 0A 6 10,150 8,074 C
17075000 1-75 SR 93/1-75 SR 758/Bee Ridge Rd 36.405 [SR 780 39.118 2.713 SIS Principal Arterial-Interstate 70 UA F D C F D 2W 0A 6 10,150 9,360 D Near Capacity
17075000 1-75 SR 93/1-75 SR 780 39.118 [Manatee County Line 42.615 3.497 SIS Principal Arterial-Interstate 70 UA F D C F D 2W 0A 6 10,150 9,855 D Near Capacity
17080000 SR 758 MIDNIGHT PASS RD Stickney Point Rd 0.000 |CR 789A/Beach Rd 1.238 1.238 Collector 40 UA A D D 1 1 D 2W WL OR 2 1,680 1,773 F Over Capacity
17080000 SR 758 MIDNIGHT PASS RD CR 789A/Beach Rd 1.238 |Higel Ave 3.051 1.813 Collector 40 UA A D D 1 1 U 2W 0L OR 2 1,280 540 B
17080000 SR 758 OSPRAY AVE/BAY RD Higel Ave 3.051 |SR45/US 41 5.771 2.720 Collector 40 UA A D D 2 1 U 2W WL WR 2 1,680 1,511 C
17110000 SR 72 STICKNEY POINT RD SR 758/Midnight Pass 0.000 |SR 45/US 41 0.980 0.980 Collector 45 UA A D D D 1 1 D 2W WL WR 4 3,730 2,070 B
17120000 US 301 US-301/ WASHINGTON B SR 45/US 41 0.000 [17th St 1.644 1.644 Principal Arterial-other 35 UA A D D 6 2 D 2W WL WR 6 5,120 2,795 C
17120000 US 301 US-301/ WASHINGTON B 17th St 1.644 |Manatee County Line 4.184 2.540 Principal Arterial-other 50 UA A D D 6 2 D 2W WL WR 6 5,120 3,390 C
17180000 US 41 VENICE BYPASS SR 45/US 41 Bus 0.106  |SR 45/US 41 Bus 3.074 2.968 Principal Arterial-other 45 UA A D D C 6 2 D 2W WL WR 4 3,380 2,965 D
17192000 |Univ. Pkwy. UNIVERSITY PKWY Airport Entrance 0.269  |Tennessee St 1.724 1.455 SC Principal Arterial-other 45 UA A D C 4 2 D 2W WL WR 4 3,380 2,216 C
17192000 |Univ. Pkwy. UNIVERSITY PKWY Tennessee St 1.724 |E. of Lockwood Ridge Rd 3.330 1.606 sC Principal Arterial-other 50 UA A D © 2 1 D 2W WL WR 6 5,630 3,330 B
17192000 |Univ. Pkwy. UNIVERSITY PKWY E. of Lockwood Ridge Rd 3.330 |Honore Ave 5.887 2.557 sC Principal Arterial-other 50 UA A D © 5 1 D 2W WL WR 6 5,630 4,275 B
17192000 |Univ. Pkwy. UNIVERSITY PKWY Honore Ave 5.887 |I-75 NB Ramp 6.895 1.008 SC Principal Arterial-other 50 UA A D C ) 2 D 2W WL WR 6 5,120 5175 E Over Capacity

HONORE AVE. EXTENSION Laurel Rd N. of Fox Creek 0.000 UA D 4
Legend

Note:

\:’ Aggregated segment

LOS Spreadsheet should be used as a planning level analysis tool.

Future D factor value of 55% is used for two-way facility and a value of 100% is used for one-way facility.

]

Single count segment

[ | OFFSystemSIS Facility
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YEAR 2011 SARASOTA COUNTY LEVEL OF SERVICE SPREADSHEET -PEAK HOUR TWO-WAY

Year 2017 (E+C) Year 2035 Existing Existing Existing

Section Section TRIP Thru LOS Peak Hour Two-Way Thru LOS Peak Hour Two-Way Koo D3y To

No. Length Improvement Lanes Std Capacity Volume LOS Lanes Std Capacity Trend Volume Trend LOS Model Volume  Model LOS  Factor Factor Factor
17050000 SR 776 INDIANA AVE SOUTH Charlotte County Line 0.000 _[SR 777/Dearborn St 1.108 1.108 4 D 3,730 1,944 B 4 D 3,730 2,574 B 2,321 B 9.00% 52.30% 3.60%
17050000 SR 776 INDIANA AVEN SR 777/Dearborn St 1.108  |Old Englewood Rd 3.432 2.324 4 D 6,040 1,998 B 4 D 6,040 2,637 B 2,741 B 9.00% 52.30% 3.70%
17050000 SR 776 ENGLEWOOD RD Old Englewood Rd 3.432  |Fire Station Ent. 4.474 1.042 4 D 3,730 1,998 B 6 D 5,630 2,637 B 3,828 B 9.00% 52.30% 3.70%
17050000 SR 776 ENGLEWOOD RD Fire Station Ent. 4.474 |CR 774/Manasota Beach Rd 5.890 1.416 6 D 5,630 1,998 B 6 D 5,630 2,637 B 3,992 B 9.00% 52.30% 3.70%
17050000 SR 776 ENGLEWOOD RD CR 774/Manasota Beach Rd 5.890 [Jacaranda Blvd 7.496 1.606 6 D 5,630 2,925 B 6 D 5,630 3,861 B 5,913 F 9.00% 52.30% 3.90%
17050000 SR 776 ENGLEWOOD RD Jacaranda Blvd 7.496  [SR 45/US 41 8.222 0.726 6 D 5,630 1,764 B 6 D 5,630 2,331 B 4,042 B 9.00% 52.30% 3.80%
17070000 SR72 CLARK RD SR 45/US 41 0.000 |CR 773/ Beneva Rd 1.803 1.803 6 D 5,120 3,550 C 6 D 5,120 5,121 E 3,685 C 9.00% 52.90% 3.74%
17070000 SR72 CLARK RD CR 773/ Beneva Rd 1.803 |I-75 4.790 2.987 6 D 5,120 4,320 D 6 D 5,120 6,750 F 5,825 F 9.00% 52.90% 5.40%
17070000 SR72 CLARK RD 1-75 4.790 |Aventura Dr 6.951 2.161 2 D 1,680 972 C 2 D 1,680 1,449 C 1,500 C 9.00% 54.00% 7.70%
17070000 SR72 CLARK RD Aventura Dr 6.951  [Bee Ridge Rd Ext 7.967 1.016 2 C 1,460 972 C 2 C 1,460 1,449 C 1,747 D 9.00% 54.00% 7.70%
17070000 SR72 SR72 Bee Ridge Rd Ext 7.967 _[Saddle Creek Trail 9.367 1.400 2 C 1,460 540 B 2 C 1,460 720 B 1,663 D 9.00% 54.00% 12.00%
17070000 SR72 SR72 Saddle Creek Trail 9.367 [Myakka Valley Tr 11.769 2.402 2 C 1,490 540 B 2 C 1,490 720 B 1,184 C 9.00% 54.00% 12.00%
17070000 SR72 SR72 Myakka Valley Tr 11.769 [Myakka River State Park 13.502 1.733 2 C 1,420 190 B 2 C 1,420 257 B 897 C 9.50% 54.00% 9.90%
17070000 SR72 SR72 Myakka River State Park 13.502  |Desoto County Line 30.591 17.089 2 C 1,420 209 B 2 C 1,420 456 B 506 B 9.50% 54.00% 15.70%
17075000 1-75 SR 93/1-75 Charlotte County Line 0.000 _[Toledo Blade Blvd 8.054 8.054 4 C 5,410 4,131 C 4 C 5,410 5,463 D 8,468 F 9.00% 55.50% 16.60%
17075000 1-75 SR 93/1-75 Toledo Blade Blvd 8.054 [Sumter Blvd 10.999 2.945 4 C 5,410 4,941 C 4 C 5,410 7,056 F 9,558 F 9.00% 55.50% 14.20%
17075000 1-75 SR 93/1-75 Sumter Blvd 10.999 [River Rd 20.073 9.074 4 C 5,410 5,166 C 6 C 8,140 6,822 C 12,463 F 9.00% 57.10% 11.10%
17075000 1-75 SR 93/1-75 River Rd 20.073 |Jacaranda Blvd 22.300 2.227 6 C 8,140 6,300 C 6 C 8,140 9,405 D 15,069 F 9.00% 55.50% 13.40%
17075000 1-75 SR 93/1-75 Jacaranda Blvd 22.300 [Laurel Rd 24.618 2.318 6 C 8,140 6,786 C 6 C 8,140 9,342 D 16,447 F 9.00% 55.50% 12.30%
17075000 1-75 SR 93/1-75 Laurel Rd 24.618 [SR 681 28.986 4.368 6 C 8,140 7,227 C 6 C 8,140 10,422 E 15,749 F 9.00% 55.50% 12.10%
17075000 1-75 SR 93/1-75 SR 681 28.986 [SR 72/Clark Rd 34.405 5.419 6 C 8,140 8,478 D 6 C 8,140 12,024 F 17,193 F 9.00% 55.50% 8.40%
17075000 1-75 SR 93/1-75 SR 72/ Clark Rd 34.405 [SR 758/Bee Ridge Rd 36.405 2.000 6 D 10,150 9,378 D 6 D 10,150 13,293 F 15,467 F 9.00% 54.00% 9.30%
17075000 1-75 SR 93/1-75 SR 758,/ Bee Ridge Rd 36.405 [SR 780 39.118 2.713 6 D 10,150 10,926 E 6 D 10,150 15,615 F 15,411 F 9.00% 55.50% 6.40%
17075000 1-75 SR 93/1-75 SR 780 39.118 |Manatee County Line 42.615 3.497 6 D 10,150 11,691 F 6 D 10,150 17,217 F 14,572 F 9.00% 55.50% 9.60%
17080000 SR 758 MIDNIGHT PASS RD Stickney Point Rd 0.000 |CR 789A/Beach Rd 1.238 1.238 2 D 1,680 1,989 F 2 D 1,680 2,628 F 1,378 C 9.00% 52.30% 2.20%
17080000 SR 758 MIDNIGHT PASS RD CR 789A/Beach Rd 1.238  [Higel Ave 3.051 1.813 2 D 1,280 603 B 2 D 1,280 801 C 604 B 9.00% 52.30% 3.70%
17080000 SR 758 OSPRAY AVE/BAY RD Higel Ave 3.051 [SR45/US 41 5.771 2.720 2 D 1,680 1,689 F 2 D 1,760 2,235 F 1,882 F 9.00% 52.30% 2.52%
17110000 SR72 STICKNEY POINT RD SR 758/ Midnight Pass 0.000 [SR 45/US 41 0.980 0.980 4 D 3,730 2,322 B 4 D 3,730 3,060 C 2,551 B 9.00% 52.30% 2.10%
17120000 US 301 US-301/WASHINGTON B SR 45/US 41 0.000 [17th St 1.644 1.644 6 D 5,120 3,134 C 6 D 5,120 4,135 D 3,687 C 9.00% 53.10% 3.49%
17120000 US 301 US-301/WASHINGTON B 17th St 1.644 [Manatee County Line 4.184 2.540 6 D 5,120 3,799 C 6 D 5,120 5,016 D 5,115 D 9.00% 53.10% 4.05%
17180000 US 41 VENICE BYPASS SR 45/US 41 Bus 0.106  |SR 45/US 41 Bus 3.074 2.968 4 D 3,380 3,318 D 4 D 3,380 4,391 F 4,001 F 9.00% 53.10% 4.15%
17192000 |Univ. Pkwy. UNIVERSITY PKWY Airport Entrance 0.269 |Tennessee St 1.724 1.455 4 D 3,380 2,480 C 4 D 3,380 3,281 D 3,352 D 9.00% 52.90% 3.91%
17192000 |Univ. Pkwy. UNIVERSITY PKWY Tennessee St 1.724 |E. of Lockwood Ridge Rd 3.330 1.606 6 D 5,630 3,726 B 6 D 5,630 4,932 © 4,741 C 9.00% 53.10% 4.10%
17192000 |Univ. Pkwy. UNIVERSITY PKWY E. of Lockwood Ridge Rd 3.330 |Honore Ave 5.887 2.557 6 D 5,630 4,788 C 6 D 5,630 6,327 E 4,681 © 9.00% 53.10% 4.20%
17192000 |Univ. Pkwy. UNIVERSITY PKWY Honore Ave 5.887 [I-75 NB Ramp 6.895 1.008 6 D 5,120 5,895 F 6 D 5,120 8,046 F 5,694 F 9.00% 52.90% 3.60%

HONORE AVE. EXTENSION Laurel Rd N. of Fox Creek 0.000 Yes 4 D 4 D 5,611 D
Legend

Note:

\:’ Aggregated segment

LOS Spreadsheet should be used as a planning level analysis tool.
Future D factor value of 55% is used for two-way facility and a value of 100% is used for one-way facility.

]
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YEAR 2011 SARASOTA COUNTY LEVEL OF SERVICE SPREADSHEET -PEAK HOUR PEAK DIRECTION

Existing

FDOT

County

City

Year 2011

Section Section Functional Posted Area Facility LOS LOS LOS # Arterial Divided/ . /Tw( Left Turn Right Turn Thru Peak Hour Peak Direction Deficiency
No. Length Classification Speed Type Type Std. Std. Std. Signals Class UnDivided = Way LEVE] LEVES Lanes  Capacity Volume LOS Determination
17005000 SR 681 VENICE CONNECTER SR 45/US41 0.000  |US 41 Ramp 0.327 0.327 Principal Arterial-other 45 UA H D C U 1w OL OR 2 3,620 589 B
17005000 SR 681 VENICE CONNECTER US 41 Ramp 0.327 |CSXR/W 1.531 1.204 Principal Arterial-other 65 UA H D C D 2W OL OR 4 3,320 579 B
17005000 SR 681 VENICE CONNECTER CSXR/W 1.531 [I-75 Ramp 3.069 1.538 Principal Arterial-other 70 TA H C C D 2W OL WR 4 2,420 579 B
17005000 SR 681 VENICE CONNECTER 1-75 Ramp 3.069 [I-75/SR 93 4.142 1.073 Principal Arterial-other 70 TA H C C U 1w OL OR 2 2,640 486 B
17008000 SR 758 BEE RIDGE ROAD SR 45/US41 0.000 |CR 773/Beneva Rd 2.026 2.026 Minor Arterial 45 UA A D D 5 2 D 2W WL WR 6 2,810 1,571 C
17008000 SR 758 BEE RIDGE ROAD CR 773/Beneva Rd 2.026  [Bond P1 3.368 1.342 Minor Arterial 45 UA A D D 2 1 D 2W WL OR 6 2,940 2,162 B
17008000 SR 758 BEE RIDGE ROAD Bond Pl 3.368 [Shopping Center/Hospital Ent. 4.652 1.284 Minor Arterial 45 UA A D D 3 2 D 2W WL WR 4 1,850 1,976 F Over Capacity
17008000 SR 758 BEE RIDGE ROAD Shopping Center/Hospital Ent. 4.652 [I-75 Ramp 5.203 0.551 Minor Arterial 45 UA A D D 3 8 D 2W WL WR 6 2,440 1,976 D
17008000 SR 758 BEE RIDGE ROAD 1-75 Ramp 5203 |R/W Line 5432 0.229 Minor Arterial 45 UA A D C D 2W WL WR 4 3,320 1,404 B
17010000 US 41 TAMIAMI TRAIL Charlotte County Line 0.000 [SR 777/River Rd 6.138 6.138 Principal Arterial-other 45 UA A D D 9 1 D 2W WL WR 4 2,050 1,434 B
17010000 US 41 TAMIAMI TRAIL SR 777/River Rd 6.138  |Rockley Blvd 9.878 3.740 Principal Arterial-other 55 UA A D D 1 1 D 2W WL WR 4 2,050 841 B
17010000 US 41 TAMIAMI TRAIL Rockley Blvd 9.878 |SR 776/Park Pl 12.837 2.959 Principal Arterial-other 45 UA A D D 3 1 D 2W WL WR 4 2,050 1,360 B
17010000 US 41 TAMIAMI TRAIL SR 776/ Park P1 12.837 [SR 45A/Venice Bypass 14.895 2.058 Principal Arterial-other 45 UA A D D 5 2 D 2W WL WR 6 2,810 2,151 C
17010000 US 41 TAMIAMI TRAIL SR 45A / Venice Bypass 14.895 |CR 772/ Venice Ave 17.131 2.236 Principal Arterial-other 40 UA A D D 8 2 D 2W WL OR 4 1,770 865 C
17020000 USB 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL CR 772/ Venice Ave 0.000 [SR45A/US 41 0.650 0.650 Principal Arterial-other 40 UA A D D 3 8 D 2W WL WR 4 1,570 812 D
17020000 US 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL SR 45A/US 41 0.650 [Laurel Rd 2.894 2.244 Principal Arterial-other 45 UA A D D 3 1 D 2W WL WR 6 3,090 1,768 B
17020000 US 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL Laurel Rd 2.894 SR 681 Ramp 3.421 0.527 Principal Arterial-other 45 UA A D D 1 1 D 2W WL WR 6 3,090 2,222 B
17020000 US 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL SR 681 Ramp 3.421 |Bayshore Rd 4.011 0.590 Principal Arterial-other 55 UA H D D D 2W WL WR 5 4,150 1,768 B
17020000 US 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL Bayshore Rd 4.011  |CR 789/0Id Venice Rd 6.123 2112 Principal Arterial-other 55 UA A D D 1 1 D 2W WL WR 4 2,050 1,768 C
17020000 US 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL CR 789/0Id Venice Rd 6.123 |CR 773/Beneva Rd 10.029 3.906 Principal Arterial-other 55 UA A D D 7 1 D 2W WL WR 4 2,050 1,673 C
17020000 US 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL CR 773/Beneva Rd 10.029  [Buccaneer Dr 11.716 1.687 Principal Arterial-other 45 UA H D D D 2W WL WR 4 3,320 1,526 B
17020000 US 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL Buccaneer Dr 11.716 |CR 72 A/Proctor Rd 14.287 2.571 Principal Arterial-other 45 UA A D D 7 2 D 2W WL WR 6 2,810 1,965 C
17020000 US 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL CR 72 A/Proctor Rd 14.287 |Webber St 15.917 1.630 Principal Arterial-other 45 UA A D D D 6 2 D 2W WL WR 6 2,810 2418 D
17020000 US 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL Webber St 15.917 [SR 683/US 301 17.373 1.456 Principal Arterial-other 40 UA A D E D 5 2 D 2W WL WR 6 2,810 2,915 E Over Capacity
17020000 US 41 MOUND ST SR 683/US 301 17.373 |Osprey Ave 17.567 0.194 Principal Arterial-other 40 UA A D E D 1 3 D 2W WL OR 4 1,500 1,577 E Over Capacity
17020000 US 41 MOUND ST Osprey Ave 17.567 |Orange Ave 17.851 0.284 Principal Arterial-other 40 UA A D D D 1 2 D 2W WL WR 6 2,810 1,673 C
17020000 US 41 N TAMIAMI TRAIL Orange Ave 17.851 _|University Pkwy 21.860 4.009 Principal Arterial-other 40 UA A D D D 9 2 D 2W WL WR 4 1,850 1,727 D Near Capacity
17020000 US 41 N TAMIAMI TRAIL University Pkwy 21.860 [College Dr 22.204 0.344 Principal Arterial-other 45 UA A D E D 1 2 D 2W WL WR 4 1,850 1,840 D Near Capacity
17020000 US 41 N TAMIAMI TRAIL College Dr 22.204 |Manatee County Line 22.390 0.186 Principal Arterial-other 45 UA H D F D 2W WL OR 6 4,980 1,840 B
17030000 SR 789 GULF STREAM AVE SR 45/ Tamiami Trail 0.000 _ [Sunset Dr 0.194 0.194 Minor Arterial 40 UA A D D E 1 3 D 2W WL WR 3 1,130 1,577 F Over Capacity
17030000 SR 789 RINGLING CSWY/JOHN RINGLING|Bird Key Dr 1.206  [Washington Dr 2.124 0.918 Minor Arterial 35 UA H D D E D 2W WL WR 4 3,320 1,318 B
17030000 SR 789 RINGLING BLVD/ST.ARMANDS CI§Washington Dr 2124 [Madison Dr 2.368 0.244 Minor Arterial /Collector 25 UA H D D E D 2W OL OR 4 3,320 1,224 B
17030000 SR 789 JOHN-RINGLING PKWY Madison Dr 2.368 |Westway Pl 3.170 0.802 Collector 35 UA H D E E U 2W WL OR 2 1,140 772 C
17030000 SR 789 GULF OF MEXICO DR Long Boat Key Club Rd 3.870 |Harborside Dr 5.987 2117 Collector 45 UA H D D E D 2W WL WR 2 1,200 555 C
17030000 SR 789 GULF OF MEXICO DR Harborside Dr 5.987 |[Manatee County Line 8.957 2.970 Collector 45 UA A D D E 1 1 D 2W WL WR 2 970 405 B
17030201 SR 789 GULF STREAM AVE Sunset Dr 0.000 |Bird Key Dr 1.006 1.006 Minor Arterial 35 UA A D D E 1 1 D 2W WL OR 4 1,960 1,553 B
17030401 SR 789 JOHN RINGLING PKWY Westway Pl 0.000  |[Long Boat Key Club Rd 0.648 0.648 Collector 35 UA A D D E 2 2 D 2W WL WR 2 890 786 D
17040000 | SR 780 FRUITVILLE RD/SR 780 School Ave 0381 |CR773/ Beneva Rd 2134 1.753 R A Gl 45 UA D D 5 2 D oW WL 0R 6 2,680 1,99 C
17040000 SR 780 FRUITVILLE RD/SR 780 CR 773/ Beneva Rd 2.134 |Honor Ave 4.203 2.069 Principal Arterial-other 45 UA A D D D 3 1 D 2W WL WR 6 3,090 2,071 B
Principal Arterial-
17040000 SR 780 FRUITVILLE RD/SR 780 Honor Ave 4.203  [State R/W Line 5.692 1.489 other/Collector 45 UA A D 4 2 D 2W WL WR 6 2,810 2,333
17040401 SR 780 FRUITVILLE RD Washington Blvd 0.000 _|School Ave 0.325 0.325 Principal Arterial-other 40 UA A D D 2 3 2W WL WR 6 2,440 1,500

Note:

LOS Spreadsheet should be used as a planning level analysis tool.

Future D factor value of 55% is used for two-way facility and a value of 100% is used for one-way facility.
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YEAR 2011 SARASOTA COUNTY LEVEL OF SERVICE SPREADSHEET -PEAK HOUR PEAK DIRECTION

Year 2017 (E+C) Year 2035 Existing Existing Existing
Section Section TRIP Thru LOS Peak Hour Peak Direction Thru LOS Peak Hour Peak Direction Kigo Dj Ta

No. Length Improvement Lanes Std Capacity Volume LOS Lanes Std Capacity Trend Volume Trend LOS Model Volume  Model LOS  Factor Factor Factor
17005000 SR 681 VENICE CONNECTER SR 45/US41 0.000  |US 41 Ramp 0.327 0.327 2 D 3,620 945 B 2 D 3,620 2,007 C 1,994 C 9.00% 99.90% 6.90%
17005000 SR 681 VENICE CONNECTER US 41 Ramp 0.327 |CSXR/W 1.531 1.204 4 D 3,320 644 B 4 D 3,320 851 B 2,439 C 9.00% 55.50% 6.90%
17005000 SR 681 VENICE CONNECTER CSXR/W 1.531 [I-75 Ramp 3.069 1.538 4 C 2,420 644 B 4 C 2,420 851 B 3,177 E 9.00% 55.50% 6.90%
17005000 SR 681 VENICE CONNECTER 1-75 Ramp 3.069 [I-75/SR 93 4.142 1.073 2 C 2,640 540 B 2 C 2,640 720 B 2,187 C 9.00% 99.90% 6.50%
17008000 SR 758 BEE RIDGE ROAD SR 45/US41 0.000 |CR 773/Beneva Rd 2.026 2.026 6 D 2,810 1,827 C 6 D 2,810 2,419 D 2,210 D 9.00% 52.90% 2.30%
17008000 SR 758 BEE RIDGE ROAD CR 773/Beneva Rd 2.026  [Bond P1 3.368 1.342 6 D 2,940 2,518 C 6 D 2,940 3,327 F 2,322 B 9.00% 52.90% 2.60%
17008000 SR 758 BEE RIDGE ROAD Bond Pl 3.368 [Shopping Center/Hospital Ent. 4.652 1.284 4 D 1,850 2,302 F 6 D 2,810 3,039 F 2,483 D 9.00% 52.90% 3.40%
17008000 SR 758 BEE RIDGE ROAD Shopping Center/Hospital Ent. 4.652 [I-75 Ramp 5.203 0.551 6 D 2,440 2,302 D 6 D 2,440 3,039 F 3,391 F 9.00% 52.90% 3.40%
17008000 SR 758 BEE RIDGE ROAD 1-75 Ramp 5203 |R/W Line 5.432 0.229 4 D 3,320 1,634 B 4 D 3,320 2,163 C 1,939 C 9.00% 52.90% 2.30%
17010000 US 41 TAMIAMI TRAIL Charlotte County Line 0.000 [SR 777/River Rd 6.138 6.138 4 D 2,050 1,668 C 6 D 3,090 2,213 B 2,916 C 9.00% 53.10% 3.50%
17010000 US 41 TAMIAMI TRAIL SR 777/River Rd 6.138  |[Rockley Blvd 9.878 3.740 4 D 2,050 975 B 4 D 2,050 1,287 B 1,919 C 9.00% 53.10% 4.70%
17010000 US 41 TAMIAMI TRAIL Rockley Blvd 9.878 |SR 776/Park Pl 12.837 2.959 4 D 2,050 1,580 B 4 D 2,050 2,089 F 1,349 B 9.00% 53.10% 2.96%
17010000 US 41 TAMIAMI TRAIL SR 776/ Park P1 12.837 [SR 45A/Venice Bypass 14.895 2.058 6 D 2,810 2,495 D 6 D 2,810 3,297 F 3,242 F 9.00% 53.10% 2.80%
17010000 US 41 TAMIAMI TRAIL SR 45A / Venice Bypass 14.895 |CR 772/ Venice Ave 17.131 2.236 4 D 1,770 1,005 C 4 D 1,770 1,327 C 2,084 F 9.00% 53.10% 2.00%
17020000 USB 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL CR 772/ Venice Ave 0.000 [SR45A/US 41 0.650 0.650 4 D 1,570 941 D 4 D 1,570 1,247 D 1,436 D 9.00% 53.10% 3.30%
17020000 US 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL SR 45A/US 41 0.650 [Laurel Rd 2.894 2.244 6 D 3,090 2,049 B 6 D 3,090 2,713 C 3,244 F 9.00% 53.10% 4.40%
17020000 US 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL Laurel Rd 2.894 SR 681 Ramp 3.421 0.527 6 D 3,090 2,579 C 6 D 3,090 3,406 F 3,755 F 9.00% 53.10% 4.00%
17020000 US 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL SR 681 Ramp 3.421 |Bayshore Rd 4.011 0.590 5 D 4,150 2,049 B 5 D 4,150 2,713 C 3,350 D 9.00% 53.10% 5.00%
17020000 US 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL Bayshore Rd 4.011 _ |CR 789/0Id Venice Rd 6.123 2112 4 D 2,050 2,049 D 4 D 2,050 2,713 F 3,272 F 9.00% 53.10% 5.00%
17020000 US 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL CR 789/0Id Venice Rd 6.123 |CR 773/Beneva Rd 10.029 3.906 4 D 2,050 1,940 C 4 D 2,050 2,564 F 2,713 F 9.00% 53.10% 2.90%
17020000 US 41 US-41/ TAMIAMI TRAIL CR 773/Beneva Rd 10.029  [Buccaneer Dr 11.716 1.687 4 D 3,320 1,723 B 6 D 4,980 2,277 B 3,135 C 9.00% 54.60% 2.30%
